GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI **REVENUE DEPARTMENT** (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

F.1(39)/GA/DC/HQ/Gr-I/2022/1746

Dated: 12/10/2022

ORDER

In pursuance of Finance Department's transfer/posting/stand-relieved Order No. F.3/1/2022/HRD/CCU/2734-2744 dated 02/09/2022 Department's and IT transfer/posting/stand-relieved Order No.16/2022 dated 06/09/2022 and consequent upon their joining in this department, the following officers are hereby taken on the strength of Revenue Department (HQ) and posted as under:-

Sr. No.	Name & Designation	Date of taken on strength	Place of Posting	Salary against vacant post of
1.	Sh. Amar Pal Singh Chouhan, Asstt. Accounts Officer	09/09/2022 (F/N)	Accounts Branch (HQ)	Assistant Accounts Officer
2.	Smt. K ar undeep Kaur, System Analyst	07/09/2022 (F/N)	IT Branch (HQ)	System Analyst
3.	Smt. Kajal Taneja, System Analyst	01/08/2022 (F/N)	Diverted in IT Department	System Analyst

This issues with the approval of the Pr. Secretary (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner.

F.1(39)/GA/DC/HQ/Gr-I/2022/1746

Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

- 1. Special CEO, Disaster Management, Revenue Department.
- 2. All Deputy Commissioners (HQ), Revenue Department.
- 3. Controller of Accounts, Revenue Department, GNCTD.
- 4. Joint Secy (HRD), Finance Department, GNCT of Delhi, A-Wing, 4th Level, Delhi Secratariat.
- Dy. Secy (IT), IT Department, GNCT of Delhi, 9th Level, B-Wing, Delhi Secratariat..
 FSO(Admin), Food and Supply Department, K-Block, Vikas Bhawan with the request to forward the service reocords of Sh. Amar Pal Singh Chouhan, AAO to this office.
- 7. SO(Admin), Labour Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi, with the request to forward the service records of Smt. Karundeep Kaur Oberoi, System Analyst to this office.
- 8. SO(E-IV), Dte. of Training & Technical Education, Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitam Pura, Delhi with the request to forward the service records of Smt. Kajal Taneja, System Analyst to this

9. Sr. System Analyst, Revenue (HQ), with a request to upload the above order on Department's website and for updation of website accordingly.

10: PS to Pr. Secretary (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department. 11. DDO, Revenue Department(HQ), GNCTD.

- 12. Officers concerned.
- 13. Personal file of officers concerned.

DPA TEDI.

14. Guard File.

(Sharad Kumar) Sub Divisional Magistrate-III (HQ)

Dated:- 12 10 2022

Sub Divisional Magistrate-III (HQ)

(Sharad Kumar)